# OP \$65.00 4777734

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rainbow Mountain Children's School, Inc.			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rainbow Community School		
Street Address:	574 Haywood Road		
City:	Asheville		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28806		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4777734	RAINBOW COMMUNITY SCHOOL		
Registration Number:	4639340	RAINBOW MOUNTAIN CHILDREN'S SCHOOL		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8655464305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8655464305

Email: SSchnedler@Luedeka.com

Correspondent Name: Steven C. Schnedler

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	700002.M1 & 70001.M1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven C. Schnedler
SIGNATURE:	/StevenCSchnedler/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=NameChange\_C201526800242\_84ad58353eab4951a62d230ba631d49f#page1.tif source=NameChange\_C201526800242\_84ad58353eab4951a62d230ba631d49f#page2.tif source=NameChange\_C201526800242\_84ad58353eab4951a62d230ba631d49f#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0261

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0120824
Date Filed: 9/30/2015 2:15:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2015 268 00242

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT NONPROFIT CORPORATION

Pursuant to §55A-10-05 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

	ν,			
				_
he date of adoption of each amendment was as follows:		·		
September 17, 2015	*			
	:			
Check a, b, and/or c, as applicable)  The amendment(s) was (were) approved by a sufpproval was not required because (set forth a brief explanatequired)_Per our operating policies, decisions are made by the E	ation of why memb Board of Directors	per approval w	as not	 em
				_

P.O. BOX 29622

Revised January 2000 CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Form N-02 RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

		·		•
This the 17th	day of _September	, 20_15		
•				
	•			
•	•		Rainbow Mountain Children's	s School, Inc.
			Vame of Cor	ooration

5. These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:

Claudia Konijn, Board of Directors, Chair

Type or Print Name and Title

Notes:

1. Filing fee is \$25. This document and one exact or conformed copy of these articles must be filed with the Secretary of State.

Revised January 2000 CORPORATIONS DIVISION

P. O. BOX 29622

Form N-02 RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0263

## Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

Rainbow Mountain Children's School, Inc. A Non-Profit Corporation

Dated September 17, 2015

Delete the original Article 1 and replace it with the following:

1. The name of the corporation is <u>Rainbow Community School</u>

REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 04/20/2016